

**AMENDMENT TO H.R. \_\_\_\_\_**

**OFFERED BY MR. BOST OF ILLINOIS**

Page 59, line 4, strike “Section” and insert “(a) IN GENERAL.—Section”.

Page 59, after line 14, insert the following:

1 (b) CONTINUED ELIGIBILITY.—Section 1161(b) of  
2 the Water Resources Development Act of 2018 (33 U.S.C.  
3 701n note) is amended—

4 (1) by striking “the three fiscal years pre-  
5 ceding” and inserting “the five fiscal years pre-  
6 ceding”;

7 (2) by striking “last day of the third fiscal  
8 year” and inserting “last day of the fifth fiscal  
9 year”; and

10 (3) in paragraph (1) by inserting “, or provide  
11 contributions equal to,” before “an amount suffi-  
12 cient”.

